© 2023 Copyright held by the author(s). Published by AIJR Publisher in the " Proceedings of the 6th International Conference
on Modeling and Simulation in Civil Engineering” (ICMSC 2022) December 01-03, 2022. Organized by the Department of Civil
Engineering, TKM College of Engineering, Kollam, Kerala, India.
Proceedings DOI: 10.21467/proceedings.156; Series: AIJR Proceedings; ISSN: 2582-3922; ISBN: 978-81-961472-7-3
Pullout Behaviour of Steel Under Different Types of Concrete
Composites
Sunil C. Behanan*, Dr. Bindhu K. R., Adithya D. A.
Department of Civil Engineering, College of Engineering Trivandrum, Affiliated to APJ Abdul Kalam

4 Conclusions
The bond strength of ECC and GPC are more compared to that of M30 using same strength of concrete
composites. All load-slip curves have mostly the same trend for M30, GPC and ECC and only magnitude
of the load carrying capacity with respect to slip had increased for ECC and GPC compared to M30.
Comparison of numerical results with experimental results gave less than 6% error for concrete composites.
That is the results obtained from numerical study matches well with the experimental results. From both
experimental and numerical studies, failure is more critical at the interface region of concrete composites
and steel bar.
5 Publisher’s Note
AIJR remains neutral with regard to jurisdictional claims in institutional affiliations.
How to Cite
Behanan et al. (2023). Pullout Behaviour of Steel Under Different Types of Concrete Composites. AIJR Proceedings, 16-33.
References
[1] H. Huang, Y. Yuan, W. Zhang, R. Hao, and J. Zeng, “Bond properties between GFRP bars and hybrid fiber-reinforced concrete
containing three types of artificial fibers,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 250, Jul. 2020, doi: 10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2020.118857.
0
200
400
600

Load-slip Curve of ECC
Experimental Numerical
Behanan et al., AIJR Proceedings, pp.16-33, 2023
Proceedings of the 6th International Conference on Modeling and Simulation in Civil Engineering
33
[2] X. Li, Y. Bao, N. Xue, and G. Chen, “Bond strength of steel bars embedded in high-performance fiber-reinforced cementitious
composite before and after exposure to elevated temperatures,” Fire Saf J, vol. 92, pp. 98–106, Sep. 2017, doi:
10.1016/J.FIRESAF.2017.06.006.
[3] H. O. Shin, S. J. Lee, and D. Y. Yoo, “Bond Behavior of Pretensioned Strand Embedded in Ultra-High-Performance Fiber-Reinforced
Concrete,” Int J Concr Struct Mater, vol. 12, no. 34, pp. 1–13, Apr. 2018, doi: 10.1186/S40069-018-0249-4.
[4] J. Zhang, F. Bian, Y. Zhang, Z. Fang, C. Fu, and J. Guo, “Effect of pore structures on gas permeability and chloride diffusivity of
concrete,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 163, pp. 402–413, Feb. 2018, doi: 10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2017.12.111.
[5] A. S. Mahmoud, M. M. Yassen, and S. M. Hama, “Effect of glass powder as partial replacement of cement on concrete strength and
stress-strain relationship,” in 12th International Conference on Developments in eSystems Engineering, (DeSE), Kazan: Institute of
Electrical and Electronics Engineers Inc., Oct. 2019, pp. 109–114. doi: 10.1109/DESE.2019.00030.
[6] M. Pauletta, N. Rovere, N. Randl, and G. Russo, “Bond-Slip Behavior between Stainless Steel Rebars and Concrete,” Materials ,
vol. 13, no. 4, p. 979, Feb. 2020, doi: 10.3390/MA13040979.
[7] C. Rockson, K. Tamanna, M. S. Alam, and A. Rteil, “Effect of cover on bond strength of structural concrete using commercially
produced recycled coarse and fine aggregates,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 255, Sep. 2020, doi:
10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2020.119275.
[8] Z. Zhou and P. Qiao, “Bond behavior of epoxy-coated rebar in ultra-high performance concrete,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 182, pp.
406–417, Sep. 2018, doi: 10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2018.06.113.
[9] H. S. Ubeid, S. Mahmoud Hama, and A. Shakir Mahmoud, “Mechanical Properties, Energy Impact Capacity and Bond Resistance
of concrete incorporating waste glass powder,” IOP Conf Ser Mater Sci Eng, vol. 745, no. 1, pp. 757–899, Mar. 2020, doi:
10.1088/1757-899X/745/1/012111.
[10] J. Xiao, X. Long, M. Ye, H. Jiang, L. Liu, and K. Zhai, “Experimental Study of Bond Behavior Between Rebar and PVA-Engineered
Cementitious Composite (ECC) Using Pull-Out Tests,” Front Mater, vol. 8, p. 25, Mar. 2021, doi: 10.3389/FMATS.2021.633404.
[11] J. Cai, J. Pan, J. Tan, and X. Li, “Bond behaviours of deformed steel rebars in engineered cementitious composites (ECC) and
concrete,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 252, Aug. 2020, doi: 10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2020.119082.
[12] K. M. A. Hossain, S. Alam, M. S. Anwar, and K. M. Y. Julkarnine, “Bond strength of fibre-reinforced polymer bars in engineered
cementitious composites,” in Proceedings of the Institution of Civil Engineers - Construction Materials, ICE Publishing, Jan. 2020,
pp. 15–27. doi: 10.1680/JCOMA.17.00020.
[13] H. Wang, X. Sun, G. Peng, Y. Luo, and Q. Ying, “Experimental study on bond behaviour between BFRP bar and engineered
cementitious composite,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 95, pp. 448–456, Oct. 2015, doi: 10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2015.07.135.
[14] M. Deng, J. Pan, and H. Sun, “Bond behavior of steel bar embedded in Engineered Cementitious Composites under pullout load,”
Constr Build Mater, vol. 168, pp. 705–714, Apr. 2018, doi: 10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2018.02.165.
[15] B. E. Achara, B. S. Mohammed, and M. S. Liew, “Bond behaviour of nano-silica-modified self-compacting engineered cementitious
composite using response surface methodology,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 224, pp. 796–814, Nov. 2019, doi:
10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2019.07.115.
[16] A. H. Alwan Al-Zuhairi and W. Dhaif Sahi Al-Fatlawi, “Numerical Prediction of Bond-Slip Behavior in Simple Pull-Out Concrete